

S. T. No. 06(02)2019.
S. C. No.15(12)2018

Order No.1
22-02-2019

Out of 04 accused persons, 03 on c/b are present by filing hazira and rest 01 is produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for framing of charge. The record is accordingly taken up for framing of charge.

Ld. PP-in-charge, Sri. Uttam Chakroborty opens the cases for the prosecution.

The Ld. PP-in-charge submits that there is sufficient materials on record to proceed against the accused persons for committing an offence punishable u/s 325/307/302/364/34 IPC and accordingly prays for framing of charge.

No submission is made from the side of defence on the point of framing of charge.

On hearing the submissions of both the sides and considering the materials on record, this Court is of the opinion that there is sufficient materials on record to frame a charge against the accused persons for committing an offence punishable u/s 325/307/302/364/34 IPC and accordingly a charge is framed against the accused persons for committing an offence punishable u/s 325/307/302/364/34 IPC in a separate sheet and kept with the record.

The contents of the charge is read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

To 08-05-2019 for evidence of CSW-1

10-05-2019 for evidence of CSW-2.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C:

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah