

S. T. 06(02)2019

Order no.26.

Dt.12.04.23.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 04, 02 accused persons namely, Sourav Dutta and Wilson Devid Anthony are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the aforesaid accused persons as well as Ld. PP in-charge are present.

The remaining two accused persons namely, Sagar Dey and Rabin Dey are absent submitting petition u/sec.317 of Cr.P.C. However, none moves the application and none appears on repeated call on behalf of the said two accused persons.

Witness (PW-3) is present.

Considering the aforesaid conduct the prayer u/sec.317 Cr.P.C is considered and rejected. Sureties are directed to produce the accused persons namely, Sagar Dey and Rabin Dey positively on the next date fixed i.d. necessary order.

To 05.06.23 for appearance of the accused persons and further cross-examination of PW-3.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.