

S. T. 06(02)2019

Order No.32.

Dated 05-02-2025.

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Accused Sagar Dey files hazira.

Accused Rabin Dey @ Rabi and accused Wilson David Antony are absent by petition.

Accused Sourav Dutta is without steps.

No witness is present.

Due to resolution of the Ld. Members of local Bar Association as not to pass any adverse order, fix 21.04.25 for appearance and further cross-examination of PW-3.

Surety to produce accused Sourav Dutta on date fixed without fail.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah