

S. T. 06(02)2019

Order No.33.

Dated 21.04.2025:

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Accused Rabin Dey @ Rabi, Sourav Dutta and Sagar Dey file hazira.

Accused Wilson Devid Antony is absent and prays for representation through Ld. Advocate by filing a petition U/Sec.317 of Cr.P.C.

Witness Rabi Das is further cross examined as PW-3 and deferred on the prayer of Ld. Defense Counsel.

Fix 16.06.25 for further cross examination of PW-3.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.